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MOUKBIL K. TASH, A L A

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
P. O. BOX 169 STATE OF MARYLAND, STATE OF VIRGINIA, STATE OF NEW YORK
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN STATION AND STANDARD N.C. A. R. B. EXAMINATIONS, MEMBER OF THE
WASHINGTON 4. D. C. AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
RES. TELEPHONE: ADAMS 2-6727 1500 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W, WASHINGTON, D. C.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

February 15, 1954.

Mr. Edwmund R, Purves, Executive Director
The American Institute of Architects,
17235 New York Avenue, N. W.,

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Purves:?

Enclosed herewith you will find photostatic copies of my negotia-
tions with Mr. John Hunter, Jr.,to whom through your kind suggestion I have
nmade my application for employment with his firm,which is self-explanatory.

, I am also forwarding to you my (up to date) Form 57 as a brief
resume of my personnel record together with a few references. I would ap-
preciate it very much if you would refer this document to the proper officer
of your office so that it would be placed in my personnel folder, thus keep-
ing it for your future use as additional information on my background and
experience, :

Please accept my sincere apology for troubling you with this
matter. I will be most grateful for anything you can do to help me.

Most sincerely youTs,

AR

Moukbil Kemal Tash
Mailing Addresa:
P.0.Box 169
Enclosures: Benjamin Franklin Station
(1) US Civil Service Commission Washington 4, D.|C.
Notice of Rating
(2) Copy letter of Asst, Adm,
of V.A.
(3) T™wo copies of letters of
reference
(4) standard Form 57 - 15 pages.
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HUNTER, CALDWELL & CAMPBELL
E REGISTERED ARCHITECTS
ALTOONA, PA.

JOHN HUNTER, JR., A, I, A, CORNER 5TH AVENUE & 36TH STREET
WILLIAM H., CALDWELL., A. I. A. N
W. WALTER CAMPBELL. A. I. A, P ° O ° D RAWER 9 | l

Fesruary 9, 1954

BUILDING:

BUBJECT:

MrR. MoukBIL K, TASH
P. 0. Box 169
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN STATIQN

WAasHiNGTON, 4, D. C,

Dear MR, TASH:

WE ARE RETURNING HEREWITH PHOTOGRAPHS OF YOUR PERSONNEL

RECORD WHICH WE HAVE REV|EWED,

WE REGRET THAT AT THI1S TIME WE ARE NOT IN A POSITION TO
UTILIZE YOUR ABLE TALENTS, WHICH ARE SET FORTH IN YOUR

APPLICATION TO U S

VERY TRULY YOURS,

HUNTER, CALDWELL & CAMPBELL

JRJR/BDM JouN REA, JRe
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February 15, 1854,

John Hunter, I%.,; Dtlee

cjo Hunter, Caldwell & Campbell
Architects

%601 Fifth Avermae,

Altcons, Pepnsylwvania.

Dear Mr. Hunter!

Thig is just a line to tell you how mueh I appre-.
clate the letter written to me under date of Fobruary 9th by Mr.
Rea, Jr.s in the name of your firm. :

1t was certainly kind of you %o take the trouble

%o write and yeturn the photostaticof my personnel record which

you wers kind encugh to review, and I am very grateful for all
that you say.

1 sincerely hope that I will have the opporiunity
to see you next time you are in Washington, U, C.. if you will be
kind encugh to let me know in advancs.

Tours sincerely,

Moulcbil Kemnl Tash

ce! Br, Bdeund R. Porves
Executive Diresctor,
The Amerigan Institnbe of Architects.
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UNITED STATES CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
NOTICE OF RATING

APPLICANT MUST FILL IN ALL BLANKS DOWN TO HEAVY BLACK LINE
EXACT TITLE OF EXAMINATION : - DATE OF EXAMINATION
]

Architect t ' U 371 1953
[ L
NAME Mr, Moukbil K, Tash
smoress  P,0.Box. 169, Benjamin Franklin Station

This is not a
notice of appoint-
ment. Itisarec-
ord of your rating.
It is important

CITY AND STATE Washington 4, D.C, that you keep it.

L _

YOUR RATING IS
|] ELIGIBLE—YOUR NUMERICAL RATING IS

Your eligibility is ded pending your furnishing the Commission
proof_ of correction of gysical condition, as shown on the inclosed notice.
Ineligible—You did not pass the written test. All competitors must
attain an earned rating of 70 without regard to veterans’ preference.

When an applicant’s paper falls below the passing mark it i not scored
further. Imeligibles 5: not receive a numerical grade. :
Ineligible—Your application does not show that you meet the minimum

" requirements as to experience (or education) wh_ich were specified in

the examination announcement.

Working Drawings GS=12 90
Design a8=12 94
General 8=-12 9%

0O O OO0

Ineligible—

ELIGIBLE—THIS EXAMINATION IS NOT
RATED ON A NUMERICAL BASIS.

IF THERE IS A CHECK BELOW, IT INDICATES THE AMOUNT OF VETERAN PREFERENCE CR‘EDIT INCLUDED IN YOUR RATING

S POINTS—IF YOU ARE APPOINTED YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH TO THE APPOINTING OFFICER EVIDENCE D 10 POINTS
OF HONORABLE SEPARATION FROM THE ARMED FORCES : .

" appointment or inquiry as to availability which you may receive from a

IMPORTANT MESSAGE TO ELIGIBLES

1. Most appointments in the Federal service will, until further notieti,‘ be made on a nonpermanent basis. Any offer of
‘ederal agency will indicate whether you are being
considered for a limited tempo: » an indefinite, or a probational (leading to permanent) appointment.

2. Your name has been placed on a list of persons who passed this examination. Your chances of being reached for
consideration for appointment depend on (a) the number and kinds of positions in Federal agencies that have to be filled
from the list, (b) the rating you made in the examination, and (¢) the number of new eligibles added to the list as a result
of privileges given by law to certain veterans to take late examinations. Therefore, no definite information can be given
as to an eligible’s prospects for appointment. :

8. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO KEEP THE COMMISSION INFORMED OF ANY CHANGES IN YOUR
ADDRESS OR IN THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH YOU WILL ACCEPT APPOINTMENT. SEND ANY NEW
INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR ADDRESS OR AVAILABILITY TO THE OFFICE WHOSE ADDRESS IS
SHOWN BELOW AND REFER TO THE TITLE OF THE EXAMINATION AND THE RATING RECEIVED.

4. A competitor who makes a passing mark in a civil service examination may, under certain conditions, have his eli-
gibility, and his examination papers, transferred from the register of one civil service office to a similar register in another
civil service office. Such a competitor who wishes to have his eligibility transferred should send his request to the civil
service office where he has eligilbility. A determination will then be made, and the competitor will be notified, as to whether

ig eligibility can be transferred. ] . L.
his e})l.gllf YO{I are certified by the Commission, your qualifications will be carefully considered by the appointing officer in
the agency where the position exists. The agency appointing officer is entitled to consider for each appointment the high-
est three persons on the list of eligibles appropriate for the position to be filled, and may select any one of them to fill the
position. If you are selected for appointment you will be notified by the agency. . .

6. If, when you are considered for appointment, you signify. that you are not available or you fail to reply to a commu-
nication, your name will be removed from the register until you satisfactorily explain your reasons and specify the condi-
tions under which you would be willing to accept appointment. lWhen you are unz;;llﬂe tt: accep: any a‘pggimt:nenlge yol,;:thmfﬂd

that your name be suspended from the register until you are again able to accept appointmen 8 for
rrggt‘::::tion toy the register whire it is still in use, changes in availability, or t;ansfer of eligibility, will be a on with-
out further notice to you. . . ) )

7. A register established from an examination held in order to fill a specific type o‘f‘ _position gt a stated salary may also
be used to fill vacancies in related positions or at a lower salary. When you accept “indefinite” appointment, your name
will be removed from all registers established as a result of this examination, Until your name is removed, your willing-
ness to accept a lower salary will not affect your eliéxbmty for positionsjat.a higher salary, S
' ENTRAL BOALD OF - Service Commission

DO §7 DVICE r
=Dy ICE EXA h

i

¥. 5, GOVERNNENT PRINTING OFFICE  18—00502~1 OCTOBER 1953
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VETERANS ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

December L, 1953

OFFICE OF
ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR

Mr . Moukbil K. Tash
Supervising Architect
Technical Service
Wa.shing'ton 25, De C.

Dear Mr, Tashs -
. - |
: This has reference to your letters of November 19 and
November 26, 1953.

It is my understanding that in September of this year all
Architects who were serving under indefinite appointment with the
Veterans Administration were notified to file application with the
Central Board of U. S. Civil Service Examiners for the Veterans
Administration under a Civil Service Announcement for Architects
issued by that Board, ..The purpowe -of -this-notification was to hdve™
‘all Architects establish eligibility on a Civil Service register.
Apparently, you were under the impression that the application was
for the purpose of bringing your personnel file up to date.

Since the files of the Central Roard of U. S. Civil Ser-
vice Examiners for the Veterans Administration are entirely separate
from the employee personnel folders, your application, including your
qualifications data, is on file with that Board and is not in your

- personnel file. However, I am already aware of your qualifications
and your work record with us in-the Veterans Administration.

With reference to the reduction in force notice recently
received by you, it should be noted that this action was a result of
the reorganization of the old Office of Construction, Supply and Real
Fstate., The realignment of functions for the new Office of Construc-
tion resulted in a decrease in the number and types of positions
required. Although your position was not abolished, it was necessary
to follow Civil Service regulations regarding reductions in force,
and you were displaced by a person with permanent status. It is
rezretted that you were among the rumber adversely affected.
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Mr. Moukbil X. Tash -_2 -

~ 4

Your comments regarding your qualifications and backeround
have been carefully noted, and you are assured that you will receive
every consideration should opportunities develop for retairing your
services beyond December 30, 1953.

Very truly yours,

A a)

Assistant Administrator
for Copstruction



- CORBETT & TASH .

* ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS
300 FOUATH AvEnuE ‘
' NEW YORK 10, N. Y. ) e

TELEPHONE GRAMERCY 7-7680

MARVEY WILEY. CORBETT. F.A.LA.. P.A.LDA.
MOUKBIL X. TASK, A.LA, -
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Nov. 8th, 1945

Mr. E. J. McGrew, Jr.,Commissioner
Department of Public Works
Municipal Building

New York, N. Y:

Dear Mr. McGrew:

' I have recently entered into partnership
with Mr. Moukbil K. Tash, who has had extensive archi-
tectural experience in the Near EBast and since 1924 in
this country. Mr. Tash has been a designer with many
outstanding firms in New York and his biography is
enclosed.

I respectfully request consideration of
this partnership for the execution of design contracts
with your Departnent for the coming year.

' Kindly inform us if any special provisions
are required this year for inclusion in the Mayor's
Panel of Arcuitects.

Sincerely yours;

: Harv:? Wileé Corbett

(BEnc.)




ROBERT B. O'CONNOR
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SECRETARY

NEW YORK CHAPTER -
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
115 EAST 40th STREET, NEW YORK

(

A s e s el

FREDERICK G. FROST. JR.

JAMES W. G'CONNOR

TREASURER

RECORDER

DOROTHEA WATERS EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

April 26, 1944

[ Y

Mr., Tash, a native of Turkey, has been in this country

for some twenty years,.
in connection with the d¢
kod for such outstanding firms as James Gamble Rogers,
Schultze & Veaver, Trowbridge & Livingston, Coolidge Shepley
Bullfinch & Abbott, as well as the Associated Architects for
kockefeller Center in New York,

He was one of the principal designers

="of Rockefeller Center. He™

Mr, Tash is planning a scmewhat prolonged stay in Cali-

P

Yours very truly,

g

Exec u

tive Seoretary

fornia where he would like to put his experience to use in
connection with the local industries, and he would very much
apprreciate any help in making the necessary contaocts.

S et i e e,

~ _This letter will serve to introduce Mr, Moukbil Kemal ... . . .. _..
Tash, & member of the American Institute of Arshiteots as-
sizned to the New York Cha-ter,

At} e et e



ANDARD FORM 57—NOV." 194 P , . Y

fJ‘.rS. CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION A PLICATIUN F F ERAL EMPLO MENT

INSTRUCTIONS: In order to prevent delay in consideration of yoyr appli-  instructions on the admission card regarding disposition of this application.
cation, answer every question on this form clearly and completely.” Type- If you are applying for an UNWRITTEN examination, mail this application
write or print in INK. In applying for a specific United States Civil Service tq the office named in the announcement.  Be uqreléo g?ml to the same office
ezamination, read the cxamination sanouncement carefully and follow all ‘ahy other forma requiredby the announcément. otify tht office with which
directions. ' If you are applying for a WRITTEN examination, follow the yvou file this application of any change in your addre_u. PO UM

T. NAME OF EXAMINATION OR KIND OF POSITION APPLIED FOR A \
ARCHETTECT G8 - 12 ) No. 371 : . DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOEK-: -
e 2. OPTIONGS (if tioned in ination ) . 3 v - For Use of Civl Service Commission Only
S . . . m —
z O APPOR. [ suewsrreo
g [ non-aeror. [ rerurnen
enee—————
s NOTATIONS: APP. REVIEW:
O
.
Q.
o
!
' . APPROVED: .
: EARNED | PREFER- | aucM.]”
‘ CPTION GRADE | patiNG ENCE | RATING
0 o
. POINTS |..__.__]
. E . (TENT.)
€ ‘New York, N. Y. lext, 3328 |AD,2-6727 §: F roirs |-t
} ¥ 179, DATE OF BIRTH (month, day, year) 10. 3 marmeo 4L .wns ]
e § - e s . . - B UED 1. . o . . .
Z .
3| Decediver 5, 1891 S I e e wonw |7
% (3% PLACGE OF BIRTH (q'ty and State; if bornoutside U. S., name city and country) ¥
- aadice ; 7 : D DISAL. ...
4 ) - . . . ~
Py Istanbdul ﬂmhL ! - : -
ST T(A), HEIGHT WITHOUT SHOES: "~ (B) WEIGHT: , : INVES. |________
B ﬂ MALE . . ; . . s . TIGATEQ
I [ remae 9-.... @8 lcues m pouwos  _ t e 1. .
14. (A) HAVE YOU EVER BEEN EMPLOYED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT? (] ves [[] no .. INITIALS AND . S
. ‘ .
(B IF SO. GIVE LAST GRADE AND DATE OF LAST CHANGE IN GRADI mt - DATE
(vorking Drawings) G8-11 om 8/19/%2, - s )
15. (A) WHAT 15 THE LOWEST ENTRANCE SALARY.YOU WILL ACCEPT? §..eoooieceemeeomee " (D) CHECK IF YOU WILL ACCEPT APPOINTMENT, IF OFFERED: -
PER YEAR.
Yiu will not be considered for any position with a lower entrance IN WASHINGTON, D. C. ANYWHERE IN THE UNITED STATES
salary.
- (B) CHECK IF YOU WILL ACCEPT SHORT-TERM APPOINTMENT IF OFFERED. FOR: (] ourstoe e unirep states
1 TO 3 MONTHS {3 3 10 & monTHs [ 6 1o 12 monTHs (® IF YOU WILL ACCEPT APPOINTMENT IN CERTAIN LOCATIONS ONLY, GIVE ACCEPTABLE

NOTE. Acceptance or refusal of a temporary short-term appointment
will not affect your opportunity to obtain a probational appointment.,

(C) IF YOU ARE WILLING TO TRAVEL, SPECIFY: '
[ occasionarLy {] rrroueyTLY [ constanTLy

16. EXPERIENCE: It is important for you to furnish all information requested religious, civic, welfare, or organizational activity which you have performed,

below in sufficient detail to enable the Civil Service Commission and the either with or without compensation, showing the number of hours per week

appointing officers of agencies to give you full credit in determining your and weeks per year in which you were engaged in such activity. Military

qualifications, Use a separate block for each position. S_tﬂll't w‘l‘th :‘!'qu; expericnce should be described in the spaces below in its proper sequence.
resent position and work back, explaining clearly .the principal tasks whic a) If you were ever employed in an ition under' s itdine different from

';OU performed in each position, accounting for all periods of unemployment. thl(!t)uhov!;n in Item S of {,h?:, applicatsi,ogmgive under ‘‘Description of your

1 ained more than 15 years ago which is not pertinent to the work b n. »

Experience g . 4 t f the block work"’ for each position, the name used.

for which you are applying may be summarized in one or more of the blocks. o

1f your dutics changed materially while working for the same employer, use (b) If you have never been employed or are now unemployed, indicate
a separate block to describe each position. You may include any pertinent that fact in the space provided below for ‘‘Present Position."

PRESENT POSITION
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (month, year) ao\cr TITLE o; 501'UR i?&r.miqogrk. CLASSIFICATION GRADE _(if | SALARY O s:

B in Federal Service) STARTING X
rrov: APril 6,195 1o present TiME ;

- N

S v

PER
G8 PRESENT, . L) PeR ’rn

-1
PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT - (city and State) wiﬁ.AN TITLE OF IMMEDIAT %ERg?R N . “ct. of
Munitions Blig.(rm. 1805) ,Wesh.25, D.C. b, benter) Drafi'g. $ect.

ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (firm, orghnization, or person; if Federal ) OR ORG.
NA:TEn::[:iepartment, bureau or establishment, and dx'eicion)' ' manufacture of locks, eto.)

e e e e 18t. Admin. for C.8.& R.E. |Vet. Admin, Hospitals Construction

1 (e. &., wholeskle s

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Additions & Betterments Div.Drafting Sect.| Progras. - ° : .
- NGMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU ﬁASOm%SI ING TO C! % E#}OY;E.N;O-\!‘ & qualificationd

op.x. ... LY o todate.
DESCRIPTION OF YOUR WOI:K M_Mﬁ%__%_l_ﬂtﬂﬂm mﬁgmrh-&MQInti%“;“ﬁ .....
rohitect Renign G8-11)."1in ‘thé Yetarsns Aration, follovwing _Saryice Com-.
iﬁ:.ﬁn.mzngf_-m_m_x-mm.nﬁ-g-ntm.u__(n:m.mt.-mm-m:m‘b.ﬁ
: q&ﬁmglngt.s!},--m.-m-.tu---nr.-Anmmm_lo....J.‘ZQ__LMﬂ-.lQ&QL_--_M,I .........
| ‘passed_snether’'Civil Bsrvice Commission exsmination vith a rating ss (Arohitect- ..
General, grades G8-9 throngh G8-11) _under_ the texws.of Aonowncements: No. 244 (issued .
1950} .\ (PLease see_attached Dhotoatatic Documents. undex swmbers. ),R,3 . Yo o ]

professional services for
(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) 16—83946-2
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Moukbil Kemal Tesh, P.0. Box 169 Benjmmin Franklin Station, wuuuﬁvion 5, D.C.
December 5, 1891 - Architect G8-12 - Examination Announcement No. o ( -2-

My professional duties included preparing designs, sketches, elevations, and plans
of nev non-bed comstruction projects, additions and/or alterations to existing
hospitals, working only fros general requirements, for the purpose of either or
both, (a) preparation of preliminary dudget estimates, and (b) as guides for the
preparation of complete detalled working plens and dravings. Design and plens
are made on all types of buildings comstructed or added to, by, or for the
Yeterans Administration, including (a) all types of hospitals, tuberculosis,
genersl medical, and surgical, neuro-psychiatric, (b) dominciliary, (o) re-
creational-theaters, gymnssiums, eto., (d) chapels, (a) kitchens and dining
rooms, (f) sdministration and office buildings, (g) shops, varehowses,
lsundries, boiler plants and other auxiliary buildings. Also preparing plans
for new Regiohal Offices, not on hospital reservations, and alterations to
‘existing District and Regional Offices. Plans consist of Individwal floor
layouts, shoving arrangements of rooms and amxiliary spece location of win-
dovws, doors, and other major factors and the dimensions of all space. To
design exteriors and interiors of buildings involving the study and choice

of color motif, the choice of material and materials for fensstration so

that a harmonious, homogenecus snd composite of the eatire project is pro-
duced in the style and tradition selected. Furthermore, the Juxtaposition

of individual units in the projects as well as that of all elements of the
units vhen used as a design motif, such as doors, vindows, cornices, porches,
tovers, cupolas and other decoration snd orasmentation must de blended into

a harmonious study of the style employed.

Also to prapare prelimiasry designs and plans on all nev non-bed projects,
additions and alterations %o existing hospitals from requirements in such
form 80 that cube estimates for new construction and preliminary estimates
for alterations cen be accurately taken from them by the architect esti-

mators for the purpose of preparing preliminary budget estimates.

From April 6, 1951 wntil November 15, 1951 I worked on the following hospital
building projects: (work descrided abdove)

ﬂocgltalg Trpe of Work
Castle Point, N.Y. ' Alterations of additioms to
) kitohen & dining hall Bldg. #16
Los Angeles, Calif. Detention screen oa Bldg. #1356
Wood, Wiso. ' Alterations to store and canteen
Blig. f42
Downey, Ill. Detention screens am Bldg. #65

12 Ward of Blag. 7
Aspinvall, Pa. Modernisation
Bronx, K. Y. ~ AlSerzation to Bldg. #l
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Noukbil Kemal Tash, P.0. Box 169 Benjemin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C.
December 5, 1891 - Architect 08-12- Exam. Amouncement 371 (page -3-)

Downey, Ill. Detention soreens un Bldgs.
Nos. 6, 65 and 125
Coatesville, Pa. Modernization
Outwood, Ky. Modernitation
North Little Rock, Ark. Modernisation
Oaklamd, Calif. Modernisation
Tusocaloosa, Ale. Modernitation
or Front entyance, Bldg. 200
Bronx, N. f. Modernization
Des MNoines, Iowa Modernization
Dowvney, Ill. Detention screens
! Blags. #7, 65 and 125
Chillicothe, Ohio ' Modernitation
Fort Custer, Mich. Modernisation
Augusta, Ga. Modernization on Bldg.
’ | #9 (xp)

¢h, N. Y. Modernization on Bl“o

e #26 & 27. _

From November 15, 1951 to May 29, 1952, I varked in the structural design de-
partment of the Teohnical Service as an expert Architect RNMSNENJSNENS pre-
paring large soale vorking and constructica drawings of architectural
elevations for the nev 20-sillion dollar earthquasie-procf buildings at
Sepulveda, los Angsles, Califoraia. These duildings consisted of: adwinie-
tretion, gemerel medical, swurgery, continued treatment, infirm, mess hall,
kitchen & 4inning, rec. chapel, lidrary, svimming pool, laundry, boiler,

Vhen I finished a trial period of one year (probationary period) in the
Vetersas Administration Service, I received my notice of satisfactory
performance rating on July 31, 19%2, also 8/19/%2 reassigmeent from
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Architect (Design) to Supervisor Architect (Working Drewing). Also I re-
ceived my first in-grede-step-increase om 10/15/52. (Please see attached
photostatic documents under Nos. 5, 6,)& F-

From May 29, 192 to present time I am vorkiag umdesr direction of Chief of
ALB Division, Technical Service, and wder Chief of Drafting Section, ALB
Division of Technical Sexrvice. 8imoe that time, through my contimmous
offorts and haxd 1abor, I have established a simplified and complete
standard method in the (Space Utilization Study) section department.
A »ethod which could now bde used as a standaxd procedure easily followed
by any average man in our profession. Listed delow are scme of the
antiquated hospital buildings om vhich I used the above particular

- method established hy me. v

Hospital ,
Fort Thomas, Ky. Cheyemmne, Wyo.
Dayton, Ohto Bldg. 37, Ksooughtan, Va.
Castle Point, K.Y. , Coatesville, Pa.
Northampton, Mass. Coral Cable, Florida - This colossal building
has been prepared according to Veterans
TB Bldg., Dayton, Ohio AMdeinistration requiresents by the above
' descrided nev method. (thie building wes
Bath, ¥. Y. previowsly a famows resort hotel whioch was

used by the Army during the lest war.)
Salt Lelks City, Utah

- Bedford, Mass.
Rutlend Helghts, Mass.

Marion Bldg. v : Canandaiqua, N. Y.
Fort Howard, M. = Perry Point, Md.
Portlend, Ore. ' Oteen, M. C.

Palo Alto, Calif. - Battle Cresk, Mich.

Battle Creek, Mich.
Camp Custexr, Mich.

Note: JNgadless to mention the above hospital duildings each consist of
e hundreds of wnite. I vorked om those which most urgently needed
modernisation. This pressnt and future modernization vhich was decided dy
the Administration, involved preparing several hundreds of regnlar sheets
of dravings, vhich I prepared.
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Under the nev orgmisation of our nev Administration I have been resssigned
under date of 8/31/53 to she Architecturel Division of Building Design
Service, as Supervisor Archisect G8-11 (vorking drawings).

I wish alsoc to sulmit 3 photographs of my most recent architectural work
under dates of 1953 amd 1952, end which incidentally came t0 me during

mny vacation periods and, of comrse, vere completed during that time and
on By ovn time in the evemings. -

"Also I am enclosing for the photograph under §2 a letter dated,5 /26 /1953,
written t0 me by Thomas H. Locraft F.A.I.A. regaxding my vork on this

L X IR I X K N I N X N J

Since 192k T have been associated with many outet:nding architectural fimms
in the United States as a principle designer, ehief designer and as a

the years I have had the opportumity to design, plan and
work on a mmber of the most ocutstanding Govermment and Public Buildings,
Hospitals and other type of structures, incluiing the Rockefeller Center
Development and Waldorf Astoria, etec. ( Please see photostatic documents ,
references and photographs.)

My architestural qualifications have been recognised and approved by many
of the United States Govermment Agencies and my name has been placed om the
1ist of those to be selected as elgidble architests for project designer.
Also I was appointed to the Mayor's Pansl of Architects to plan Publie
Puildings for the City of New York. Approval by New York State Publis
Puildings as well as approval by other agencies.

I am a registered architect in the District of Colmmbia, State of Maryland,
State of Virginia and the Stats of New York. PFurthermors, I pessed the
National Registration Boards examimtion vhich makes me eligible as a
registered arehitest throughout the United States and I have been issued a
Certificate in recognition of my achievement in the profession of archi-
tecture, photostatic copy of which is attached. I am also a member of the
American Institute of Architects. ' \

To give a drief summary of my background, I am attaching to my applica-
tion form & resume showing my qualifications for designing and plaming
ability, to which I might add the following:
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1. My professiomal recognition and high standing in the designing and
planning field, both in the U.S.A. and Europe.

2. L1 years' experience in designing and planning various types of buildings,
29 years! of which I was continuously in responsible charge of overall
designing and planning in the U.S.A.

3. Principal designer or architect in intermationglly known and outstanding
structures, ineluding Rockefeller Center, the Waldorf Astoria and other
buildings, as well as several mational and international oompetitions

being persomal author. S

L. Extensive application of creative talemt, particularly in the designing
and planning of many buildings, where particular stress is laid om
economical, well=constructed up-to=date and functional projects.

The fo listed tostatic documents £ ces and photo

a od hereto.
Standard Form 57 - Nov. 1947 Announcement No. 371 - Also Pending
Record Card, C8C Form 5001-A-«Sept.1951, with the Continuation of
the Description of Moukbil Kemal Tash's profes$ional services for
U. S. govenmagat.end private. Attachment pages numbered (2, 3, b,
5, 6, 1, 8 and 9)-
Photostatic Documents and references under numbers:

l- United States Civil Service Commission Notice of Rating
Architect (Design) P-5-9% under date August 30, 1949.

2- United States Civil Service COniuion“?:evised) Notice of
Rating Architect (General) G§-12-94-00 under date Oct. &, 1950.

3- United States Civil Service Commission Notice of Rating Architect
(General-GS9- through GS-11 and Design GSe12).

ho Notice of Satisfactory Periodic Rating by Veterans Administration
dated July 31, 1952.

5= Notification of Personnel action by Veterans Administration dated
8-19-520

6- Payroll Change Slip - Bmployees copy - 10-12-52. »

T- Photostatic copies of my membership cards of AIA and NCARB as well licenses
of the States of New York, Maryland, Virginia and the District of
Columbia for the year of 1953.

8- Letter from the Corps of Engineers, U.8. Army, Office of the Dist-
rict of N.Y. dated 19 Feb. 1951. _

9- Letter from State of N. YL, Dept. of Public Works, dated 11-8-50.
10- Letter from State of N.Y., Bxecutive Chamber, Albany, dated 1-28-48.
1l- Letter from Netional Council of Architectural Registration Boards

dated July 23, 1946. ‘
12- K.Y. The City Record showing panel of Architects for year 1951 ap-
proved by the Mayor, including my name on page 283. ]
13- Letter to Mr. E. J. McOrev, Jr., Commissioner, Pub. Works, Municipal

Bldg., N.Y.C., from Harvey Wiley Corbett regarding our partnership
and requesting my inclusion in Mayor's Panel of Architects, dated
Nov. 8, 1945.

( Contd. Page = 6A = )
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%ﬁpn of listed photostatic docusents, references aund photographs are attached

lbe

15-
16-

17-

19-

20-
21-

23-

.

.
PR

a5-

Letter from the New Ycrk Chapter of American Iusitute of Architects
dated April 26, 1944, certifying that I was one of the principal
deaigners in coanection with the development of Rockefeller Center,
asd my work vith such outstanding firms as James Gamble Rogers,

~ Schultse & Weaver, Trowbridge & Livingston, Coolidge Shepley Bull-

finch & Abbott, and the Associated Architects for Rockefeller Center,
vhich is extracted from my document record of AIA Chapter of N.Y.C.
Letter from Mr. Lyle Wheeler, Supervising Art Director of Twentieth
Centry Pox Film Corp., Studios, Beverly Hills, Calif. dsted 5-16-bh.
Letter from Corbett and Mackurray to Mr. Sherley W, Morgan, Director
8chool of Architecture, Princeton University, Princeton, K. J.,
dated Jure 10, 1938, a recommendation for professordhip.

Letter from Mr. Andrev Reinhard to Dean Everett V. Meeks, Gchool of
Fine Arts, Yale Uni., Newv Haven, Conn., dated Juse 8§, 1933, a
recommendation for me for professorship. :

Letter from Mr. Andrev Reintard to Mr. Frank Rodgers, Vice Pres.,
Chrysler Bldg. Corp., K.Y.C. recemmending me for a professorkhip

at Pratt Institute, dated June 8, 1938,

Latter from Mr. Leonard 3chultge, Architect to Dean E, Raymond Bossange,
College of Pine and Applied Arts, X.Y.C. recommending me for s
professorship in the College.

Letter of recommendation fros John Ebersosn, Arcbitect, dated 1-6-38,
Letter of recommendation from Mr. M. H. Sugarman, Architect, dated
July 12, 1937, stating that I vas hasg designer for five years, and
head Qesignsr for 5 months. :

Letter from Mr. 1. L. Crausman, Architect and Engineer, K.Y.C.,
certifying that I bad worked for him as head designer and had com-
plete charge of drawing plans and designing of buildings at Moshula
Parivay, Bronx, N. Y., and also 68th Road & 63tk Drive, Porest Hills,
L. 1., dated Dec. 3, 1946,

Letter from Mr. A. J. Daidone, Chief Architect, Public Bldgs., Bureau
of Architecture, City of New York, I was associated with him as Chief
Designer and Renderer from 1984 to 1935, dated Mar. 21, 1942.

Letter of recommendation from Mr. E, P. Mellon to Zoller and Mulley Arch.
stating that I had proved to be a capable designer and diligent
vorker, dated Oct. 21, 1931, and recommending me for & posdtion in
connection with the work on the Post Office at Porchester, K. Y.
Letter from Nr. Henry R. Shepley of Coolidge Shepley Bulfiach &
Abdott, Architects, dated Aug. 21, 1931, indicating his high regard
for my professionsl tslent and production.

Letter from the President of the Provincial Assemdly and Governor

of the Proviace of Ankora, Turkey, dated May 13, 1923, expressing his
admiration and thanks to me for my services as an Architect in the
construction of two school buildings for boys and girls at Ankors,
Turkey (Latifa Gasi Moustafa Kemal Ataturk (for girls) and Cazi
Moustafas Kemal Ataturk (for boydd)

Letter of recommendation from Prof. Kemaleddin, Director General of
repairing and Construction wvorks of the Imperial Ministry of Evimf,
dated Mar. 3, 1916, stating that I was an Architect of the Pious
Foundatiocn for the region of Anatoli; that he regretted my resigna-
tion from the Technical Board of the Imperial Ministry of Bviaf,
Bureau of Comstruction, in order to devote mysslf to private enter-
prises; and also stating that be had found my services highly :
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Pho_f_,g_mhs under numberss

1- As indicated in the description of my work on(page -5-) there is
shown photograph under No. 1 after additions and alterations of
my proposed planning and designing wvork. Please see under (1A)
emall -sized photograph which shows actual conditions of exiasting

building.

2- Ny-preuntauon' design and prospective layout and water color
rendering of the Fairlington Methodist Church. (Please see attached '
letter under No. 2A from Mr. Thomas H. Locraft, F.A.I.A., under
date of May 26, 1953, which expresses his appreciation.

3- This a complete new project as indicated on (page - 5 -) in the same

3- paragraph, dated 1952, which has been planned and designed by me
as 8 Principal Architect at Baltimore Ave., Berwyn, Ma. / /1952.

ho Hew residence at "Harbor Acres”, Sands Point, L.I., N.Y., attached
with 8 sheets of working drawings, plans and elevations prepared by
me as Principal Architect and designer. (gee photo. erspective 8/29/1949.)

5« Designed in association as partner with H. W. COrbetg , propose

project for recreation and Health Center, New York City. (see

photograph of perspective viev prepared by me dated 9-27-1.91&5). _

- al

6~ First Congro;ation/ Chureh L.A., Califernia A Chapels. Psyshiatric and
Medical Clinic, Chursh Club House, Dormitories. Class Rooms, Audi-~
torium as Principal Architect, Prepared all planing and designing
by me under dats 11-23-194k in. L. A. Calif. Please see photograph

of perapective view prepared by me 11-23-1944 .

7- Garden Mont in N. Y. C. (3ee photograph of perspective view
prepared by me 4-17-1950.

8- Designed & new additional hospital building. ( See photograph of
perspective view prepared by me 12-23-1945.)

Designed a one family, Gaylordsville, Conn. (8ee photograph of
e niew prepared by me 8-16~1948.) ( Also pleass ue5

perspectiv
9A attached N. Y. Times ¢liping dated Aug. 28, 1948

under No.
10—  Designed restaurant and bar for N. Y. . ( See photograph of perspestive
view prepared by me 2=6=1947 9

store in L. I., No Y. ( See photograph of

1l Designed a large drug
ared by me June 2, 1947, )

perapect ive niew prep

12- Garden Apartment in Harrison, N. Y. (3ee Photograph of perspestive

view prepared by me 3=14-1940.) (¢Contd. Page = 6C = )
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15~

16~

17-

18-

19-

20-

As head designer of " camplet charge of drawing plans and designs
of a six stroy apartment Porest Hill, L. I, N. Y. (See Photographs
and letter of I. L. Crausman, Architect dated Dec. 3, 1946 under

No. 220)

Mlhouidnnupﬁw'mtcaqﬂnt<ﬂury|ottkmuhu{phuw and designs
of as shwep story apartment Moshula Parkway, Branx, N. Y. (See
photograph of perspective niew prepared by me 7-30=-1938. ) -

As Chief Designer, l0-story and Penhouse apartment 10Cl Jerome Ave.,
Bronx, Ne Y. ( Also please ses, under No. 15A attached photographs
~taken after construction.) (See letter No. 21 from Sugsrman and Berger
Architect dated July 12, 1937) {See photo. perspective by me 7/14g.)
As Chief designer,of complet charge of drawing plans and designs

a fashion building for N. Y. C. World Fair, for Sugarman and Berger,
Architect. (See photograph of perspective niew prepared by me

2-5-1938)

Aundesupuu'o«iramwod;mobmnmth:mw'mnkim;drmdngatun.mnniluu
on Hotel Waldorf Astoria in N. Y. C. for Schultce andWsaver, Architect.

As a Designer see reduced photostatic my working drawiqgs of Post Office,
Courthouse in Pittsburg, Pemna. for Trowbridge and Livingston, and Mr.
Nellon associate Architect, - :

Designed a new Red Cross building in the office of Trowbridge and
Ldvdggoten. ( Seo photograph of perspective view prepared by me.)

,mbmumndl:n'wtnlqﬂuuclndldhu;intmn<ﬁ21co<u'V«umintuﬂ
‘Gemalin and Waller, Architects. (See photograph of perspective
view prepared by me.) ‘

Designed a proposed buildings for Lakeside Hospital in Cleveland, Chio
in :g: office of Collidge Shepley Bulfinch and Abbott Architects, Boston
Mass. (See photograph of perspective view prepared by me.)

New two uﬂboltmihﬁnga!brlnwolnhmﬂ.amigirhlchn& » Ankam, Turkey
as principal architect and desinger. (See photograph of pétdbdciitd
two after Construction, dated 1924.)

1 Turk ) in assooci=tlon
del of tne Monument for ( Kemal Atta
&ith the American Sculptur Gutzon Borglum, who did the

equestrian goulptur , an

planning and des
August 5, 1924.

d I dld architeotural conception,
igning as principal Architect , under dsate

stanford Conne. N. Y.
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19546-1951

1945-19L8

15Lh

1942-15hh

192h=-1942

SUMMARY OF EXPERIENCE

Registered Architect: Distriet of Columbia, lLicense No. 789, State of
Maryland, license No. 779, State of Virginia, License No. 8565 and the
State of New York, license No. S423.

Registered by the Standard National Council of Architectural
Registration Boards Examinations = Council Certifiocate No. 56k.
Appointed on the Approved Panel of Architects for the years 1949, 1950,
and 1951 by the Mayor of New York City: Appointed as an architeet for
Veterans Administration in Technieal Service, A & B, Divisien in Muni-
tions Building, Wuhington, De. 0., April 6. 19&0

Planned and designed the new developments for the twelve unit Garden
Apartments; also a large industrial building; restaurant and bars &
large drugstore} one-family houses, Gaylordsville, Cormesticut and
Port Washington, L.I., N.Y., remodelled former Nedical Center Build-
ing at Washington Street; alterations included suditorium, lidrery,
offices, recreational faoilities and gymnasium, ete.

Associated with Harvey Wiley Corbett as Corbett & Tash, Assoclate
Architects. Following principal prejects designeds v
Project of Recreation & Health Centre $18,000,000.00 ecost, N.X.C.
Project of Memorial Tower $500, State of Washington.
Project of Interior designing W. gton Masonmic Temple $500,000.00,
Alexandria, Virginia.

Set designer for 20th Century Fox Studios in California.

Planned and designed proposed project for the First Comsregational
Church at Los Angeles in Califormia.

Four chapelsj a ﬁydu‘tﬂe and Medical Clinicj a Church Club House
for the use of special organisations in the Church and a domitory
for adults as well as classrooms and an aunditorimm.

Baployed in confidential work for Naval Construction and airplsme
engine construetion for the Yar Department.

Associated with such ocutstanding architectural firms and as designer
for the following projests:

Collidge, Shepley, Bulfinch and Abbott (Brston Architects)

Fogg Art Museum, Cambridge, Hassachusetts

Lakeside Hospilal Buildings, Rockefeller Institute Hospital, N.Y.C.
Several Nemorial Halls and Dormitories, Harvard Unmiversity.

James Gamble Rogers, Inc. Architects.
Taft School Buildings and Yals University Dormitories.

Hospital Buildings.
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Thomas White Lamb, Inc., Architects
Many Theatres throughout the United States.

Voorhees, Gmelin and Walker, Architects
Bell Telephone Building, New York City

Morrell>Smith, Architect
Bank of Manhattan Company Building, New York City.

Schultz and Weaver, Architects
Hotel Waldorf Astoria, New York City

Trowbridge, Livingston and S. P. Mellon, Associate Architects,
Red Cross Administration Building, Washington, D. C.
Pittsburgh Federal Building (new Court and Post Ooffice)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Reinhard and Hofmeister, Corbett, Harrison & MacMurray,
and Raymond Hood and Fouilhoux, Associate Architects for
Rockefeller Center, New York City.

Sears, Roebuck and Company, Home Construction Division
Small houses for various locations in U. S. A.

Sugarman and Berger, Architects

Numerous Apartments, buildings in New York City.
John Eberson, Architect ’
Several Theatrical buildings.

Nathan-Strauss-Duparquet, Inc.
Several Restaurants and Bars.

out written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

architect for the Imperial Minister Pious Foundation for
£Region of Anatolia, Turkey. During this period, was also appointed and served as Professor
sof Architecture at the Imperial School of Arts at Istamoul, Turkey.

[+]
®
B
ol
2}
o
Q
ct
H
0
(14
=
H-
cr
=
®
kel
el
(o]
'.l
o
=]
[©]
=]
ct
W
7

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARbHIVEé Féf information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
wi

%Principal structures designed during the period from 1914-192); were:
é Hospital for Poor People - Istaﬁbul
& State Capital Building - - "
Office Building for City
Municipality of Istanbul - oo

Monument Commemorating the
Commander in Chief of

Turkish Army in 1908 - "
School and Mosque of Sultan

Hamid First ' - : "
Teachers' College of Smyrna - Smyrna
School and Mosque - Istanbul
Public Fountain - - Adrianople
Restored Mosque of Omar - Jerusalem

State Capital Building Allepo Allepo

Engaged a project for the erection and installation of a
development for a farming and lumber Community Center.
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Petraky Chavouchoglou Office
- Building _ - Istanbul

Designed Monumental Tomb for
Moustafa Kemal, Atta
Turk's mother - Smyrna

(Latifa Gazi Moustafa Kemal and
Gazi Moustafa Kemal) School for
Girls and qus : - Ankara

Designed 8 types of Elementary Schools for Minister of !ducation,
erected in various locations of the New Republic of Turkey.

Made several architectural designs and models of the monument for
Kemal Atta Turk, the last one in the U.S.A. in association with the
American Sculptor, Gutzon Borglum, who did the equestrian sculpture.

Traveled extensively in France, Germany, Anatolia, Syria,
Jerusalem and Arabia .

- Completed post graduate studies in Architecture in Germany and
France, 1911 to 1913.

Completed University studies in architecture at the School of
Beaux Arts, Istanbul, Turkey, with highest honors.

ganizations: =~ Member - The American Instituto of Architects.

Member - The National Council of Architeetural
Registration Boards.

' Town Hall Club, 123 West L3rd Street., New York, N. Y.

(See Page 6 for listed photostatic documents, ‘references anl
photographs which are attached hcrtto.)

‘k
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_ [76. CONTINUED :

@ DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (month, year) I A.ci}TLE OF YPUR POYITION 4
19L TO: 1951 gl‘.“ chiteot
A

} CI..AS_SIFICATION GRADE, R *MRY OR EARNINGS:
(lf in Federal lerw’ce) STARTING "'“’ “

FINAL __§ n PER

FROM:
PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (city and State) NAME AND TITLE OF (MMEDIATE SUPERVISOR -
New York City, N. Y. Self : A
D-RDDRESS OF EMPLOYER (frm, organization, or person; if Federal, | KIND OF BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION (e. g., wholesale siik, insuridhos agency,
name department, bureau or eatablishment, and division) . manufactuse of IOO?I, oto.) A . \ ‘w
S r.‘h’ Aol AregibOGt . v :
{35 Broadway, New Tork 6, N Yo " Arehitsctural Firm
NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU N REASON FOR LEAVING
with esch project Completion of contract

Hew vemidsnce. At VHarber Acres®, Samds Point, L.I., N.Y. Cost $i5, 000 &F princIpar
" apchitest and desigoar.  See attached working drewings - € shes phstograph
_of my_parspective view, as well as full deseription on pige 7 of attachiieiy, Swamery

, - 6f Experiense, Rémodeled former Medical Bldg., N.Y.C. = Prin. Arch,

Including auditorium, library, offices, gym. Prin. Arch. First Congregation Church
L.A., Calif. b Chapels. Psychistric &'Medical Clinic, Church Club House: -1
tories. Class Rooms, Auditorium as Principal Architect. (For further 1 tion of

' my_other building projects, kindly see Summary of Experience, page 7 of attachment of
 description). .

SALARY OR EARNINGS:

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (month, year) g‘ﬂT Tl&mr ICATION GRADE
@ [) 'ederal service)
orbotbkrehitoct RS prrangendit

rrov: 1948 ro._19k8 ‘ Harvey c

| PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (city and State) NAME AND TITLE OF IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR
Y L J
NAME DDR OF EMPLO ( rr:. or;am'.un’on, or person; if Federal, KIND OF BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION (e. 4., wholesale silk, insurance agency,
name department, bureau or establishment, and division) manufacture of locks, etc.)
Corbett & Tash Associate Architects
NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU REASON FOR LEAVING
Varied with each project Expiration of contract
DESCRIPTION OF YOUR WORK
"""" Designed in assodation as partner with H. W. Corbett, proposed project Ior recrea-
““%1om and HealiCenter, Kew Yerk City = Cost $18,000,000; also designed Nemorial

Tower for State of Washingtor, oeeh #5000 o8ge attached letter dated Nov. 8

.......... %o Mr. E._Ja NeOrew, Jr., Commissioner from Corbett & Tash, also letter dated

........... nmm.naﬂm:;thott&hq}lm?to:ish.;ilq'thlgrmanmc;&
_and_phekograph.of proposed structure fox Recreation and | Health Centex ¢ done by ,

:::__f:_g:n‘_u_ ' 'j-,::{ of ;r. Harvey W. Corbet$ with his valuable assis

______ see pages T ﬁ".’: & :ubnt = Summary of Experiense,

t A

TAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

v o

DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (month, year) EXA ITLE OF YOUR POSITION CLASSIFICATION GRADE, SALARY OR EA CS;
A R a y N ?' (if in Federalservice)! STARTING.$ .& PER %
FROM: 0. 1942 4 jigner” or ’!‘ esigner BB | v . PER

PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (city and State) NAME AND TITLE OF IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR

New York and Bostom, Mass, " |* American Architectural Firms
‘ atior +iND OF BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION (e. &., wholesale silk, insurance agency,
manufacture of locks, eto.) .

T‘

THE AMER

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (firm, ordaniszation, or person; if Federal,

name department, bureau or establishment, and division) . . . .
Architestural Firas ’ Architochrtl 8r. Draftsuan, Designer, ste
. NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED ;Y You . : v REASON FOR LEAVING .
Varied Varied. Completion of work
DESCRIFTION OF Your work g Chief Designer, 10-story and Penkouse apariment, reinforeed ¢

and three S-etory Garden Apts. = Cost $900,000; for Sugarman &
“and 7 story efts. $3%0,000 Tor T.L. Crausman, arch. i
"8 See_ letter of recommendation and photegrephs (5), attacheds Development. of . . .
Rockefeller Center as one of principal designers for Associated Arsh. (See letfer of .
‘recommendation ffom N. Y. Chapter of A.I.A. as _sxiracted from my docusented records.) ..
a,ug?rmsmu&wm,mmummmum.m,m_,
unknown (See letter of recommendatiom. Pittsturgh Fedaral Building and Courthouss e ...

“now_Court _and Post~Office) Pitteb “Phes. a8 _designer for Trowbridge. &
on, Assos. Archts. letter of rec p pDa.gEE

Archts, (S -; S.P-. Mell




¥ Not to be recopied,
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OF EMPLOYMENT (month, year)

:‘ i92h JO: 19"2 -

EXACT TITLE OF YOUR POSITION

" SALARY OR EARNINGS:
STARTING §

FINAL $

CLASSIFICATION GRADE
(if in Federal service)

PER

PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (city and State)

NAME AND TITLE OF IMMEDM‘UPEivxson

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (firm, or‘anu wtion, ¢

name doputmcnt. bureau or establishment, and ivision)

rson; if Federal,

KIND OF BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION (e. 4., wholoulo silk, msuunco agdency,
manufacture of locke, etc.)

NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU

REASON FOR LEAVING
,
v !

DESCRIPTION OF YOUR WORK

Kenal Atatark Nemorial Schoel

_._principal igners Cosh types of Elsmentary.
smmn-.p_ougmnm Terkeye.  Nade several nmmmm and
..... nodels of the Nonwment fer Kemal Atis Tuxk, the last one in the U.S.A. in assecia-

o for OXis and Boys at. m., ‘n:m as

-._,M.gﬁ;gs.-tmg.-égnmmwn_mm _Borglum, who did the. mm

If more space is
addresas,

by

uired, use a continuation sheet (Standard Fon:hi No. 58) or a sheet of paper the same size as this page. Write on each sheet your name,

date omrth. and examination title. Attach to i

|7 MIUTARY TRAINING: Ia the o describe
the Armed

Indicate actt

pace below, any training received in
sa'viceiln (not already liated eﬂl_mdel- Item 16) that would assist

oftnimngrecaved |uchnhounperweek. Detnled information regard-
d is especially impoctant, (Extra

ing any special ser you t.
p-geomnybeunedtomve full de-cnpt:om)

you most effectively.

DATES LOCATION

FROM

DESCRIPTION OF TRAINING

ermission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Y

quoted, or published without written p

18. EDUCATION. (Cirole highest grade completed):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12

MARK (X) THE APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF :
D ELEMENTARY SCHOOL D JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL. SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

(A) GIVE NAME AND LOCATION OF LAST HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDED

Istanbul, Turkey

(B) SUBJECTS STUDIED IN HIGH SCHOOL WHICH APPLY TO P0$|110N DESIRED

Art, Geometry, Arithmetic, etec.

'MAJOR DATES ATTENDED YEARS COMPLETED DEGREES CONFERRED  |SEMESTER
(C) NAME AND LOCATION OF COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY AND - - . HOURS
SPECIALTY - FRQM : DAY NIGHT TITLE DATE CREDIT
® E& ﬂh 5 [
"ig]r_"' B () 1 " I R (2 LN
(D) LIST YOUR CHIEF UNDERGRADUATE COLLEGE SUBJECTS | Sheort® LIST YOUR CHIEF GRADUATE COLLEGE SUBJECTS SENESTER

PR

(E) OTHER TRAINING, SUCH‘AS VOCATIONAL, BUSINESS, STUDY COURSES GIVEN
RCES INSTITUTE (show name and location

DATES ATTENDED - | YEARS COMPLETED

SUBJECTS STUDIED

P |

v

NAMES OF COUN

i TRIES. (2) DATES AND LENGTH OF TIME SPENT THERE, AND
3) REASON OR PUR miljtar ce buamt, W
tzon, reozeation) c &“

Middle East} as well as U.S.A.

21. LIST ANY SPECIAL SKILLS YOU POSSESS AND. MACHINES AND EQUIPMENT YOU
CAN USE, SUCH AS OPERATION OF SHORT-WAVE RADIO. MULTILITH, COMPTOM-

EI'ER. KEY-PUNCH, TUREEI w SCIEN lFlC OR PROFESSIO DEVICB

perspec
Mbmtandantyporond-riu.

LaTesT
3. GIVE ANY SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS NOT COVERED

A ¥ QRE IMPORVANT PUBLICATIONS {(do n
'YOUR PATENTS OR INVENTIONS

PUBLIC SPEAKING AND PUBLIC RELATIONS EXPERIENCE

MEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL OR SCIENTIFIC SOCIETIES, ETC. - AQI“ & 'NCARB

"Baliy magasine articles coicerning Arch

and constmection and city plammings; hospitals
healths amd recreation projecte.

EWHERE IN YOUR APPLICATION SUCH AS:
it unleds d)

T

APPROXIMATE NUMBER OF WORDS PER MINUTE IN TYPING ...., SHORTHAND .....

Faohool) OR INSERY ICE RAINING: IN PUBLIC OR PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT FROM T0 DAY | NiGHT
a
19, INDICATE YOUR KNOWLEDGE OF | READING | SPEAKING | UNDERST'NG'| 22. ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A LICENSED OR CERTIFIED MEMBER OF ANY TRADE OR PRO-
FOREIGN LANGUAGES N Txc. [oo00] FAm | ExC. [ 600D] FAIR | EXC. | G000 FAIR FESSION (such so p:loﬁ olootn’nnfaagzo 'omtor, uﬁr lawyer, 9’ ‘.ﬁ
kx x Yes NO  GIVE KIND OF LICENSE AND STATE: NoX o MB (ar dlt!) »
! : FIRST LICENSE ORCERTIEICATE (YEAR): 1911, w & UeSehe 1942
20, 17 70U HAVE TRAVELED OR RESIDED IN ANY FOREIGN COUNTRIES, INDICATE uicinse or cermiFicate cveary: NCARB' 'Coxbe #5& 19]‘5 .

in

16—83046-1
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your qualifications and fitness for the position for which you are applying.

24. REFERENCES: List three persons living in the United States or Territories of the United Stntes who are NOT related to you and who have definite knowledge of
Do not repeat names of supervisors listed under Item 16 (EXPERIENCE).

FULL NAME

PRESENT BUSINESS OR HOME ADDRESS [
(Give complete current address, including atreet and number)

BUSINESS OR OCCUPATION

ouse of Ropuentaﬁm. 'Il__li_l_.nu D.c.'

Congress -of U.S,

>

2o

Hon. Charles A, Halleok

A

| howas B Lograthy Fehalsds .| 1518 P Street, Nelep Nashington, D.Cy. Professer........
... Bdmond. Re Puxvesy Fohelohe .| 1735

‘“&lclot

Architect &

irector of Amer
oCo_.Inats of Archite

INDICATE “YES™ OR “NO" AMNSWER BY PLACING “X" IN PROPER COLUMN

YES

NeXe../
NO

INDICATE “YES™ OR “NO™" ANSWER BY PLACING “X" IN PROPER COLUMN YES 4 NO

ct

25. MAY INQUIRY BE MADE OF YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYER REGARDING YOUR
CHARACTER, QUALIFICATIONS, ETC.M. .o oo icoiacaacaiccacaaaannacaonan

=

. -

35. ARE YOU AN OFFICIAL OR EMPLOYEE OF ANY STATE. TERRITORY, COUNTY, !
OR MUNICIPALITY? ! .
,** give detaild in Item 39. !

If your answer is **
36. DOES THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT EMPLOY IN A CIVILIAN CAPACITY -

Z1. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF THE COMMUNIST
PARTY, U. S. A., OR ANY COMMUNIST ORGANIZATION?

28. ARE YOU NROW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF A FASCIST ORGAN-

ANY RELATIVE OF YOURS (BY BLOOD OR MARRIAGE) WITH WHOM YOU LIVE
OR HAVE LIVED WITHIN THE PAST 24 MONTHS?

your answer is ‘‘Yes,”’ show in Item 39 for EACH suoch
relative (1) full name; (25 greaent address; (3) relationship;
(4) Department or Agenoy by which employed, and (5) kind

of aeeointmont. N

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

1ZATION? e memmesmesmemoieeeeioioiiiioo... N X SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR CLAIMING VETERAN PREFERENCE
29. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN. A MEMBER OF ANY ORGANIZATION, A. If you are claiming preference as & PEACETIME VETERAN who has
ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP, OR COMBINATION OF PERSONS WHICH AD- been awarded a carmpaign badge or service ribbon, or as a DISABLED VET-
VOCATES THE OVERTHROW OF QUR CONSTITUTIONAL FORM OF GOVERNMENT, R AT 8s the N O AVSABLED VETERAN, or a3 the WIDOW OF
OR OF AN ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP, OR COMBINATION CSC F 14, togeth \th £ T ﬁ'ed.t;:c  Veteran Preference Claim,
OF PERSONS WHICH HAS ADOPTED A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING orm 14, together “’“Migm TER therein.
THE COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHER PERSONS B. If you are 8 WAR-TIME VETERAN not claiming disability preference,
THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES OR OF SEEK. you should NOT submit your discharge with this application. Preference wil
iNG TO ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BY UNCON. be tentatively credited to you and if appointed, you will be required to submit
STITUTIONAL MEANS? to the appointing officer prior to entry on duty, official evidence of separa-
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ;— tion from active service in the armed forces of the United States in time of war.
If your answer to quuf:ic;;: 27,’?8, .or 29 above is ‘‘yqs,’’ state YES N0
f..".,’,‘.’.;’:‘.,’,f.,";:::;‘,’:f’ combina ,?J;‘I“;‘, p,,,:,}'; ity c',::',‘;":} 37. (A) WERE YOU EVER IN THE UNITED STATES MILITARY OR NAVAL SERVICE
miembership. Give complete details of dyour activities DURING TIME OF WAR? - X |
therein and make any explanation you desire regarding T " .
; ok : () 1S THE WORD “"HONORABLE'® OR THE WORD “‘SATISFACTORY"" USED
your mombership or activities theroin. IN YOUR DISCHARGE OR SEPARATION PAPERS TO SHOW THE TYPE OF YOUR
30. SINCE YOUR 16TH BIRTHDAY, HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, INDICTED. DISCHARGE OR SEPARATION?
OR SUMMONED INTO COURT AS A DEFENDANT IN A CRIMINAL PROCEEDING, ¥ ° (C) WAS SERVICE'PERFORMED ON AN ACTIVE FULL-TIME BASIS. WITH FULL
OR CONVICTED, FINED, OR IMPRISONED OR PLACED ON PROBATION, OR HAVE MILITARY PAY AND ALLOWANCES? :
YOU EVER BEEN ORDERED TO DEPOSIT BAIL OR COLLATERAL FOR THE VIOLA- X T
T OF ANY LAW. POLICE REGULATION OR ORDINANCE (EXCLUDING MINOR (D) | DATE OF ENTRY OR ENTRIES INTO SERVICE | DATE OF SEPARATION OR SEPARATIONS
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS FOR WHICH A FINE OR FORFEITURE OF $25 OR LESS WAS :
IMPOSED)? .- .
If your anawer is ‘‘Yes,”’ list all such cases under Item 39 RIAL NO. GiF =
belol " O3y T otun sest 1 the date; 3 the rafurs of the N T P Ry XA R T
offense or violation; (3) the name and location of the court; - 4 ’
(4) the penalty imposed, if any, or other disposition of the -
case. If:ppointed. your fingerprints will be taken. - - 153 No
. 38. (A) IF YOU SERVED IN THE UNITED STATES MILITARY OR NAVAL SERVICE -
i’,},g}"o"i I’,ﬁ“&ﬁ‘{_ﬁ,ﬁ,\%ﬁ%“&'2&;‘0.%‘2%8,‘}. Ff,ff EP%E?]‘F(E:;GN. FOR MISCON DURING PEACETIME ONLY, DID YOU PARTICIPATE IN A CAMPAIGN OR EXPEDI- x
If your answer is ‘‘Yes,” give in Item 39 t};-e'-_;;‘;l-o“;;a“ TION AND RECEIVE A CAMPAIGN BADGE OR SERVICE RIBBON? ..aceeeccemancecnn
‘| address of employer, date, and reason in each case. -
1 ,‘5’ ARE YOU A DISABLED vsrgRANJ TN —_—l x|
32. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN BARRED BY THE U. S. CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 8o, and you have not listed your disability in answer to
FROM TAKING EXAMINATIONS OR ACCEPTING CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS?.. Item 33, explain in Item 39 below.
ol your answer is “Yes " give dates of and reasons for x (C) ARE YOU A VETERAN'S WIDOW WHO HAS NOT REMARRIED?. . ——....--
(D) ARE YOU THE WIFE OF A VETERAN WHO HAS A SERVICE-CONNECTED
33. HAVE YOU ANY PHYSICAL HANDICAP. DISEASE. OR OTHER DISABILITY DISABILITY WHICH DISQUALIFIES HIM FOR CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENT?.._...
WHICH SHOULD BE CONSIDERED IN ASSIGNING YOU TO WORK?. . .oooooeee
If your answer is *‘Yes,” give complete details in Itern 39 so THIS SPACE FOR USE OF APPOINTING OFFICER ONLY
:ﬁ:&ggn"d"“wn can be given to your physical fitness for - The information d in the » to Question 37 above has been veri-
fied by compari IHCALE OB ——oooooeeeemeeecenane 19.. ..
34. DO YOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY FROM THE UNITED STATES OR DISTRICT by compurisan with the discharge certificate on ' 19
OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT OR ANY PENSIO!
OR OTHER COMPENSATION FOR MILITARY OR NAVAL SERVICE? )
If your answer is Yes,” give complet:detmls in Item 39. x’ Agency: Title: . T
_i SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS (indicate item ‘numbers to which answers apply).
ITEM NO ITEM NO.
.
- T ad Xy Y

B

“Prladuc - VLT T

4§73

of thi

If more space is required, use paper the same size as this page. Write on each lh«(éour name, address,
s < Do

and belief, and are made in good faith.

False statement on this application
is punishable by Law (U. 8. Code,
Titie 18, Section 80). -

’

Before signing this application check back over it to make sure that you have answered ALL
I CERTIFY that the statements made by me in this application are true, ¢

+« UF SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT -

(Sign your name in INK (one given name, initial or initig le
prefix Miss or Mrs. and if married use your own given ngme as “Mrs. Mary L. Doe 5

lete,

N s, and surname). If female,






